Item 4/01

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Feb-2012 and 31-Mar-2012

Planning Committee: 17 April, 2012

Application Number:	E/09/0197	Appeal Against: Appeal Started:	Enforcement Appeal 17/02/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team	
Location: 34 Park V Description:	iew, Wemble		11/02/2012			
	ge of use of t		n the middle part of the garde the very rear end of the gard			
("The unauthorised dev	elopment and	d change of use")				
Application Number:	E/09/0490	Appeal Against: Appeal Started:	Enforcement Appeal 09/03/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team	
Location: Ground Fl Description:	oor Flats, 27		Villesden, London, NW2 5JA			
Without planning permis self-contained flat to thr		• •	round floor of the premises fro	om one		
("The unauthorised cha	nge of use")					
Application Number:		Appeal Against: Appeal Started:	Enforcement Appeal 29/03/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team	
Location: 29B Hudd Description:	lestone Road	d, London, NW2 5DI	L			
The conversion of a first floor 3-bed maisonette into two self-contained flats (one-bedroom and two-bedroom) at the premises.						
Application Number:	E/10/0585	<u>Appeal Against:</u> Appeal Started:	Enforcement Appeal	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team	
Location: 40 Keslak Description:	e Road, Lond	don, NW6 6DL	06/03/2012			
	r window, 1 r	ear rooflight, installa	n No. 10/1271 dated 9th July ation of ground floor side wind		w	
	12/01, 10112	2/02, 10112/03, 101 ⁻	shall be carried out in accord 12/11, 10112/12 & 10112/13" nning)."			
and design detail, those	e of the exist	ing building. This wi	ed out in materials that match, Il include the new door being rejudice the amenity of the lo	timber" (Re		
			ep when measured along flat Rev A. There has therefore be			

Item 4/01

1-Feb-2012 and 31-Mar-2012 Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between

Planning Committee: 17 April, 2012

Application Number: E/11/0262 Appeal Again Appeal Start Appeal Start Location: 44 Blenheim Gardens, Wembley, HAS Description: Without planning permission, the erection of a front and the installation of doors to front elevation of pressure	ed: 21/02/2012 9 7NP : boundary wall, pillars, railings an	<u>Team:</u> d sliding gat	Western Team		
("The unauthorised development")					
Application Number:E/11/0361Appeal AgainAppeal StartLocation:15A Ancona Road, London, NW10 5YDescription:	ed: 24/02/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team		
The erection of a raised decking with railings to the	rear of the ground floor of the pro	mises			
	rear of the ground hoor of the pre				
("The unauthorised development")					
Application Number:E/11/0545Appeal AgainAppeal StartLocation:68 Pebworth Road, Harrow, HA1 3UEDescription:	ed: 07/03/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team		
Without planning permission, the erection of a gable end roof extension and a rear dormer window extension to dwellinghouse. ("The unauthorised development")					
Application Number:E/11/0567Appeal Again Appeal StartLocation:43 College Road, Wembley, HA9 8RMDescription:43 College Road, Wembley, HA9 8RM	ed: 14/02/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team		
Without planning permission, the erection of a build	ling in the rear garden of the prem	ises.			
("The unauthorised development")					
Application Number: E/11/0594 Appeal Again Appeal Start Appeal Start Location: 15 Lantern Close, Wembley, HA0 2JT Description: Without planning permission, the erection of bound	<u>ed:</u> 23/03/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team		
(The unauthorised development")					

1-Feb-2012 and 31-Mar-2012

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Feb

Planning Committee: 17 April, 2012

Application Number:E/11/0631Appeal Against:Appeal Started:Location:79 Dollis Hill Lane, London, NW2 6JHDescription:	Enforcement Appeal 15/02/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team		
Without planning permission, the erection of a front, side raised rear patio and the erection of a canopy to the rear		erection of	а		
("The unauthorised development")					
Application Number: E/11/0642 Appeal Against: Appeal Started: Location: 83 Purves Road, London, NW10 5TE Description:	Enforcement Appeal 07/02/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team		
The erection of a wooden decking and railings to form a roof terrace to the rear on top of two-storey rear extension of the premises.					
("The unauthorised development")					
Application Number: E/11/0708 Appeal Against: Appeal Started: Location: 12 St James Gardens, Wembley, HA0 4LJ	Enforcement Appeal 28/03/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team		
extension onto the back of an existing extension to dwel ("The unauthorised development")	ingnouse.				
Application Number:E/11/0741Appeal Against:Appeal Started:Location:36A Belton Road, London, NW2 5PEDescription:	Enforcement Appeal 23/03/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team		
The installation of the rooflights projecting above flat roo premises.	f of the single storey side ext	ension at th	e		
("The unauthorised development")					
	Enforcement Appeal	Team:	Southern Team		
Application Number: E/11/0770 Appeal Against:					
Application Number:E/11/0770Appeal Against:Appeal Started:Location:26 Brownlow Road, London, NW10 9QLDescription:	06/03/2012				

and 31-Mar-2012

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Feb-2012

Planning Committee: 17 April, 2012

Application Number:	E/11/0785	Appeal Against:	Enforcement Appeal	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team
		Appeal Started:	22/02/2012		
Location: 121 Woodcock Hill, Harrow, HA3 0JW					
Description:					

Without planning permission, the erection of a timber and corrugated plastic sheet extension to the side of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Item 4/01